From: "Megan Pesefea" <Megan.Pesefea@rotorualc.nz>

Sent: Mon, 5 Aug 2024 11:26:59 +1200

To: "RLC Building Services" <buildingadmin@rotorualc.nz>
Subject: RE: BC23-010204 - Information

Hi Manuela,

We can do it without cost. It sounds like an issue with Planning.

Thanks
Megan

From: RLC Building Services <buildingadmin@rotorualc.nz>
Sent: Monday, 5 August 2024 11:16 am

To: Megan Pesefea <Megan.Pesefea@rotorualc.nz>
Subject: FW: BC23-010204 - Information

Hi Megan

Could you please advise if we should charge for the EOT or not.
| could locate one Request — REQ24-3012152.

Thank you
Nga mihi
Manuela van Vuuren

Tiheru Whakawhanake | Business Support Administrator
P: +64 7 349 5646

From: Nick and Laura <nicnlolo@gmail.com>

Sent: Monday, 5 August 2024 8:56 am

To: RLC Building Services <buildingadmin@rotorualc.nz>
Subject: Re: BC23-010204 - Information

Good morning,

We're writing in response to the notice (attached) that we received regarding the building consent
for our retaining wall.

We have been attempting to comply with the RLC resource consent conditions and despite
multiple attempts by phone and email (from our Engineer - Ash Bowtell at BSK Consulting
Engineers), RLC has not responded. RLC phone and email records will show this. This has
meant uncertainty around neighbour consent conditions, and as such we request to be granted an
extension without cost.

As we have not received a response from RLC to our queries, we have had to engage a private
planner to help determine RLC requirements so we can submit and hopefully re-start the project
as soon as possible.
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Kind regards,
Laura Forlong and Nick Tompkins

On Fri, Jul 26, 2024 at 11:02 AM RLC Building Admin <buildingadmin@rotorualc.nz> wrote:

v
// 7 ROTORUA Gounen

||' Te Kaunihera o nga Roto o Rotorua

Téna koe,
Please find attached information for the above application.

Please call us on 07 348 4199 if you have any questions, or email us at buildingadmin@rotorualc.nz.

Nga mihi,

Rotorua Lakes Council

IMPORTANT NOTICE AND DISCLAIMER: The information in this email (and attachments) is confidential and may also be
privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, any use or dissemination of the information and any disclosure or copying of
this email or the attachments thereto is unauthorised and strictly prohibited. No confidentiality or privilege is waived or lost
by any mis-transmission. If you have received this email in error, please promptly inform us by reply email. You should also
delete this email and attachments immediately and destroy any hard copies produced.

This email is sent from a central account and replies will go back to buildingadmin@rotorualc.nz, not directly to the person
who sent the message. This allows us to ensure your message is logged and dealt with by the appropriate team, regardless of
individual availability.

This email is business related and therefore does not fall under the Unsolicited Electronic Messages Act. To view our full
Privacy Statement, click rotorualakescouncil.nz/privacy-policy.
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